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Note: This survey was conducted primarily online, with some interviews conducted by live telephone.
This topline shows the programming language for online administration. For details on how questions
were slightly modified for phone administration, visit the questionnaire.

American Trends Panel surveys conducted between October 2016 and June 2024 were conducted fully
online (with tablets and data plans provided to adults without home internet). American Trends Panel
surveys conducted prior to October 2016 were conducted primarily online, with some respondents
completing by mail. For additional details, visit the Methodology.

* "No answer” includes web respondents who do not answer the question as well as telephone
respondents who refuse to answer or who say that they don’t know how to answer. In cases where “Not
sure” was offered as an explicit option to web and telephone respondents, the "No answer” category
includes only web skips and telephone refusals.

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=4,842]:

VPQUALREP Based on what you know about the Republican vice presidential nominee JD Vance,

do you think he is qualified to serve as President, if it becomes necessary?

BASED ON FORM 1 REGISTERED VOTERS [N=4,009]:

Aug 26-Sep 2,
2024
34 Yes, he is qualified
37 No, he is not qualified
29 Not sure
* No answer*

PRIOR ELECTION PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:

Yes, No, (voL.)
gualified not gualified DK/Ref
Sarah Palin Late September 2008 (RV) 38 52 10
Early September 2008 52 39 9
(NII - GP)
Dan Quayle September 1988 (RV) 34 47 19
August 1988 (RV) 41 40 19
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ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=4,842]:

VPQUALDEM Based on what you know about the Democratic vice presidential nominee Tim Walz,
do you think he is qualified to serve as President, if it becomes necessary?

BASED ON FORM 1 REGISTERED VOTERS [N=4,009]:

Aug 26-Sep 2,
2024
38 Yes, he is qualified
31 No, he is not qualified
30 Not sure
* No answer*

PRIOR ELECTION PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:

Yes, No, (VoL.)
gualified not qualified DK/Ref
Joe Biden Late September 2008 (RV) 67 20 13
Early September 2008 66 22 12
(NII - GP)
Lloyd Bentsen September 1988 (RV) 68 16 16
August 1988 (RV) 62 16 22
ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=4,878]:
FAVPOL What is your overall opinion of... [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]
NET Very Mostly NET Very Mostly Never heard of No
Favorable favorable favorable Unfavorable unfavorable unfavorable this person answer*
VANCE JD Vance
Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 34 12 22 42 27 23 1
WALZ Tim Walz
Aug 26-Sep 2, 2024 39 18 21 33 20 28 1

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a...
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3, 4 OR REFUSED):
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...
Something No
Republican Democrat Independent else answer*
29 29 28 13 1
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